CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting May 17, 2021 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session May 3, 2021 Regular Meeting May 3, 2021 Special Work Session May 6, 2021

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

There is a petition circulating throughout the City opposing the closing of the Spanish Fort Post Office. This petition can be found on the City's website, www.CityofSpanishFort.com, or a copy can be picked up at the Community Center. We encourage the citizens of Spanish Fort and the surrounding community to sign the petition and join the City Council in opposition to the closing of the post office.

There will be a special work session on Thursday May 20, 2021 to discuss amendments to the City of Spanish Fort sign regulations.

The Community Center and Library will be closed May 31, 2021 in observance of the Memorial Day Holiday.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Oaths of Office

Proclamation----Proclaiming the Week of May 16-22 as Emergency Medical Services Week in the City of Spanish Fort

Proclamation----Proclaiming May 19, 2021 as Emergency Medical Services for Children Day in the City of Spanish Fort

Ordinance No. 583-2021----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish
Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at
30460 Sgt E I Boots Thomas Drive Spanish Fort, Alabama, from B-3 to
M-1

Ordinance No. 584-2021—An Ordinance Annexing Certain Property into the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Resolution No. 1150-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement for Construction Between the State of Alabama and the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
Special Work Session May 20, 2020
Work Session and Regular Meeting, June 7, 2021